Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for informational purposes only and is not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States. This announcement does not constitute or form a part of an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. No public offering of the securities referred to herein will be made in the United States.

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT ON CHANGE OF NAME



Guangzhou Development District Holding Group Limited

(廣州開發區控股集團有限公司)

(formerly known as Guangzhou Development District Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. (廣州開發區金融控股集團有限公司))
(the "Company")

(incorporated with limited liability in the People's Republic of China)

U.S.\$500,000,000 2.6 per cent. Bonds due 2023 (the "2023 Bonds")

(Stock Code: 40509)

and

Get International Investment Holdings Limited

(廣開國際投資控股有限公司)

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

US\$500,000,000 3.75 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2022 (the "2022 Bonds")

(Stock Code: 5381)

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



Guangzhou Development District Holding Group Limited

(廣州開發區控股集團有限公司)

(formerly known as Guangzhou Development District Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. (廣州開發區金融控股集團有限公司))
(the "Company")

(incorporated with limited liability in the People's Republic of China)

We refer to (1) our notice of listing dated 15 December 2020 in relation to the listing of the U.S.\$500,000,000 2.6 per cent. Bonds due 2023 issued by Guangzhou Development District Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. (廣州開發區金融控股集團有限公司) on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and (2) the notice of listing dated 18 July 2019 in relation to the listing of the U.S. \$500,000,000 3.75 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2022 issued by Get International Investment Holdings Limited (廣州國際投資控股有限公司) unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by Guangzhou Development District Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. (廣州開發區金融控股集團有限公司) on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The name of the Company has been changed to "Guangzhou Development District Holding Group Limited (廣州開發區控股集團有限公司)" with effect from 6 January 2021. The relevant commercial registration procedures required for the change of name have been completed.

The stock short name of the 2023 Bonds will be changed from "GZ DDFH B2312" to "GZ DDH B2312" with effect from 20 January 2021. The stock short name of the 2022 Bonds remains unchanged as "GET INTL B2207".

The stock code of the 2023 Bonds and 2022 Bonds remains unchanged as "40509" and "5381" respectively.

The Company does not consider the above event would have a material adverse effect on its normal business operation or its ability to meet its payment obligations under the 2023 Bonds and 2022 Bonds.

Hong Kong, 18 January 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the management of Guangzhou Development District Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. comprises a Chairman, namely Mr. Yan Yibin, Directors, namely Mr. Xiao Li, Mr. Jian Xiaofang, Mr. Feng Mengjue, Mr. Ji Yunhai, Mr. Chen Fuhua and Mr. Yang Shunxian, a Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, namely Mr. Zhong Xiayang, Mr. Zeng Chuihua, Ms. Fu Jie, Mr. Zeng Lin and Ms. Qiu Fengzhen and Deputy General Managers, namely Mr. Xie Yuneng, Mr. Wang Yibiao and Mr. Guo Chuanzhou.